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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.            
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof. 
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.   

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals 

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,596,316,908

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 11,140,718   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  230,046,308
   Wheat & Sorghum  3,077,918
        Total Grain  1,840,581,852

19,702,172

 465,310
 5,699,558

 192,583
 2,167

 6,359,618

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 157,457,178
 165,481,819

 806,914

 455,840,885

 202,917,750
 213,286,785

 942,324

 1,518,779,144
 13,053,372

 273,253,738
 12,073,536

 1,817,159,790

20,236,192

 743,567
 9,000,366

 183,813
 2,437

 9,930,183

 552,573

   Brandy

 567,935,294
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 6,844,708

 373,019

 8,779,389

 647,322

 45,731,056
 8,192,428

 57,618,352

 453,878,635

 397,379
 558,200,353

 39,435,778
 8,879,491

 55,609,070

36,890,226

 1,221,744
 11,222,733

 400,051

 12,848,999
 4,471

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 369,190,106
 353,409,243

 1,543,124
 419,463,753
 441,065,607

 1,992,037

38,438,614

 1,314,629
 18,804,824

 372,756
 4,707

 20,496,916

 13,449,497

 788,242

 18,183,290

 1,426,527

 3,249,101,508
 21,590,714

 432,729,276
 6,590,378

 3,710,011,876

 3,122,898,043
 26,221,755

 521,693,379
 27,987,799

 3,698,800,976

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone



http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.            
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof. 

 1,610,145
 5,679,251

 2,060,735
 456,933
 374,206

 8,036,909
 7,556,871
 3,611,879
 1,142,205
 1,236,954

 26,700,613
 613,776

 32,379,864

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,464,727  Whisky
 186,710  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  148,802
 1,800,239        Total

    Grand Total

 8,012,816  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,156,171
 4,160,973  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,329,046
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,590,464

 697,755
 273,968

  Gin  1,429,126
  Vodka  777,214
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  478,681
  Tequila  1,049,190
        Total  21,955,404

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,362,743

 256,473

 17,242

 34,197,345

 1,045,368
 6,054,981

 2,289,803
 521,174
 266,149

 1,286,938
 8,181,426
 4,261,334

 445,224
 1,121,474

 19,931,667
 512,777

 25,986,648

 17,390

 1,678,818
 295,821
 278,687

 2,253,326
 28,257,364

 8,380,166
 2,097,080
 4,932,170
 1,057,542
 1,768,759

 643,696
 349,910

 1,287,199
 642,312
 564,566

 1,373,500
 23,096,900

 1,056,200

 261,121
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 2,985,378
 10,834,737

 3,940,042
 863,731
 645,183

 9,177,183
 14,418,518
 8,850,103
 1,588,454
 2,210,412

 45,511,831
 832,827

 56,346,568

 2,837,671
 269,664
 387,228

 3,494,563

 38,563

 59,879,694

 2,426,341
 11,947,069

 4,890,908
 1,299,296

 516,800
 2,698,442

 16,618,117
 8,306,962

 935,974
 2,368,277

 40,977,716
 916,599

 52,924,785

 44,629

 3,571,050
 452,209
 408,242

 4,431,501
 57,400,915

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 14,552,347
 3,943,512
 8,227,176
 2,702,693
 3,183,444
 1,252,088

 582,854
 2,702,168
 1,735,718

 935,009
 2,147,281

 41,964,290

 1,906,873

 490,675

 16,367,793
 4,236,369

 10,217,565
 2,604,447
 3,833,074
 1,122,881

 650,235
 2,860,593
 1,354,144
 1,094,064
 2,670,106

 47,011,271

 2,081,570

 536,389

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  105,919,192
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 65,483,889
 85,445,973

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  49,423

   Ending Inventory  68,803,361

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 18,970,549   Production

   Withdrawals  8,692,062
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  6,165,645

   Ending Inventory  4,365,061

 141,043
 2,158,084

 736,058
 1,476,845

 355,996
 270,641

 1,000,934
 6,139,601

 241,607
 2,216,850

 703,845
 1,678,524

 258,649
 201,409
 949,970

 6,250,854

 112,118,471
 44,289,458
 68,467,554

 268,997
 61,453,359

 23,034,178
 12,204,540
 5,101,370
 3,891,839
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 259,523,311

 136,060,494
 181,903,992

 103,449

 3,709,271
 1,342,125
 2,341,033

 700,596
 458,950

 1,660,156
 10,479,164

 3,998,953
 1,381,510
 3,595,941

 701,100
 412,969

 1,998,986
 12,455,701

 232,760,964

 86,356,210
 172,239,160

 536,934

 38,853,785
 19,244,498
 10,336,163

 49,937,802
 25,774,608
 11,408,980

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 267,033  366,242

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


