

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date: 15-APR-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-02-2009

Reporting Period: February 2009

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,844,708	8,779,389	13,449,497	18,183,290
Brandy	373,019	647,322	788,242	1,426,527
Rum, Gin & Vodka	806,914	942,324	1,543,124	1,992,037
Alcohol	157,457,178	202,917,750	353,409,243	419,463,753
Production Total	165,481,819	213,286,785	369,190,106	441,065,607
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	19,702,172	20,236,192	36,890,226	38,438,614
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	465,310	743,567	1,221,744	1,314,629
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	5,699,558	9,000,366	11,222,733	18,804,824
For use US, Hospital, Education	192,583	183,813	400,051	372,756
For research, testing	2,167	2,437	4,471	4,707
Tax Free Total	6,359,618	9,930,183	12,848,999	20,496,916
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; F	TZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	455,840,885	453,878,635		
Brandy	45,731,056	39,435,778		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,192,428	8,879,491		
Alcohol and Spirits	57,618,352	55,609,070		
Miscellaneous	552,573	397,379		
Total	567,935,294	558,200,353		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,596,316,908	1,518,779,144	3,249,101,508	3,122,898,043
Rye	11,140,718	13,053,372	21,590,714	26,221,755
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	230,046,308	273,253,738	432,729,276	521,693,379
Wheat & Sorghum	3,077,918	12,073,536	6,590,378	27,987,799
Total Grain	1,840,581,852	1,817,159,790	3,710,011,876	3,698,800,976

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

^{**}The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	E 670 254	6 054 094	40 924 727	11,947,069
Whisky	5,679,251 1,610,145	6,054,981 1,045,368	10,834,737 2,985,378	2,426,341
Brandy	2,060,735	2,289,803	3,940,042	4,890,908
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican Virgin Islands	456,933	521,174	863,731	1,299,296
Others	374,206	266,149	645,183	516,800
Gin	8,036,909	1,286,938	9,177,183	2,698,442
Vodka	7,556,871	8,181,426	14,418,518	16,618,117
Cordials	3,611,879	4,261,334	8,850,103	8,306,962
Cocktails	1,142,205	445,224	1,588,454	935,974
Tequila	1,236,954	1,121,474	2,210,412	2,368,277
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	613,776	512,777	832,827	916,599
Non-Whisky Total	26,700,613	19,931,667	45,511,831	40,977,716
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	32,379,864	25,986,648	56,346,568	52,924,785
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	17,242	17,390	38,563	44,629
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,464,727	1,678,818	2,837,671	3,571,050
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	186,710	295,821	269,664	452,209
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	148,802	278,687	387,228	408,242
Total	1,800,239	2,253,326	3,494,563	4,431,501
Grand Total	34,197,345	28,257,364	59,879,694	57,400,915
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,012,816	8,380,166	14,552,347	16,367,793
Imported Whisky	2,156,171	2,097,080	3,943,512	4,236,369
Domestic Whisky	4,160,973	4,932,170	8,227,176	10,217,565
Brandy	1,329,046	1,057,542	2,702,693	2,604,447
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,590,464	1,768,759	3,183,444	3,833,074
Virgin Islands	697,755	643,696	1,252,088	1,122,881
Others	273,968	349,910	582,854	650,235
Gin	1,429,126	1,287,199	2,702,168	2,860,593
Vodka	777,214	642,312	1,735,718	1,354,144
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	478,681	564,566	935,009	1,094,064
Tequila	1,049,190	1,373,500	2,147,281	2,670,106
Total	21,955,404	23,096,900	41,964,290	47,011,271
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,362,743	1,056,200	1,906,873	2,081,570
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	256,473	261,121	490,675	536,389

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page:	3	of	3
-------	---	----	---

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Month	Teal to Date	Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	141,043	241,607	267,033	366,242
Imported Whisky	2,158,084	2,216,850	3,709,271	3,998,953
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	736,058	703,845	1,342,125	1,381,510
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,476,845	1,678,524	2,341,033	3,595,941
Virgin Islands	355,996	258,649	700,596	701,100
Other	270,641	201,409	458,950	412,969
Tequila	1,000,934	949,970	1,660,156	1,998,986
Total	6,139,601	6,250,854	10,479,164	12,455,701
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG) Completely Denatured Alcohol Production	105,919,192	112,118,471	259,523,311	232,760,964
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	65,483,889	44,289,458	136,060,494	86,356,210
Fuel	85,445,973	68,467,554	181,903,992	172,239,160
Used in Manufacture of Articles	49,423	268,997	103,449	536,934
Ending Inventory	68,803,361	61,453,359		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	18,970,549	23,034,178	38,853,785	49,937,802
Withdrawals	8,692,062	12,204,540	19,244,498	25,774,608
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,165,645	5,101,370	10,336,163	11,408,980
Ending Inventory	4,365,061	3,891,839		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.